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PARTS / PIÈCES / PARTES / 部件清单
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HARDWARE / MATÉRIEL / HARDWARE / 配件清单
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ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE

INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE

安装说明
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#1

Tighten the screws A into the small round hole.
Serrez le scaule azto la petite maison ronde.
Apriete el Scaule Azto en la pequeña casa redonda.
依次在小圆孔内拧上三合一螺丝A。 

Attention/ATTENTION/ATENCIÓN/注意
The screws should be tightened completely.
 Les Scarews devraient être complètement serrés.
Los miedo deben ser ajustados por completo.
螺丝要确保拧到底。 
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STEP 2
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Screw the eccentric wheel on the corresponding hole, pay attention to the direction.
Visser l'excentrique lorsquel sur le trou correspondant, payer une attention à la 
direction.
Atornille el excéntrico cuando esté en el orificio correspondiente, pague atento a la 
dirección.
在对应孔位上拧上三合一螺丝配件-偏心轮，注意方向。
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Screw the eccentric wheel on the corresponding 
hole, pay attention to the direction.
Visser l'excentrique lorsquel sur le trou 
correspondant, payer une attention à la direction.
Atornille el excéntrico cuando esté en el orificio 
correspondiente, pague atento a la dirección.
在对应孔位上拧上三合一螺丝配件-偏心轮，注意方向。
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Install the metal crossgirder 
on the top. 
 Installez le crossgirder 
métallique sur le dessus.   
Instale el hombre cruzado de 
metal en la parte superior. 
安装顶横梁。

Screw the eccentric wheel on the corresponding 
hole, pay attention to the direction.
Visser l'excentrique lorsquel sur le trou 
correspondant, payer une attention à la direction.
Atornille el excéntrico cuando esté en el orificio 
correspondiente, pague atento a la dirección.
在对应孔位上拧上三合一螺丝配件-偏心轮，注意方向。
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Attention/ATTENTION/ATENCIÓN/注意
The slot of ⑧⑨⑩ should be in the same position.
la fente de ⑧⑨⑩ doit être dans la même position.
la ranura de ⑧⑨⑩ debe estar en la misma posición.
三块木板的槽位在同一位置上。 

8 / 10
GIVE US A CALL: 1-844-416-2090

MON-FRI  8:30AM - 5:30PM (PT)
customerservice@eurekaergonomic.com

P9P10

P8

B

B

C

C

C

C

B

B

E

E

E

EP12

�

�

�

�



STEP 10

(P11)

X1

 X4

(A)

X2

(H)

X1

(K)

�

�

(P7)

X1

STEP 11

X1

(P13)

�

�

X5

X5

Insert P11 into the slot of the drawer.
Insérez P11 dans la fente du tiroir.
Inserte P11 en la ranura del cajón.
将P11插进抽屉槽位中。
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The position of the handle should be the same as the panel slot, be careful not to install in the opposite direction.
Le positif de la poignée doit être le même que la fente du panneau, veillez à ne pas installer dans le diamant opposé.
El positivo del mango debe ser el mismo que la ranura del panel, tenga cuidado de no instalar en el diámetro opuesto.
拉手方向与木板槽位相同，注意不要装反了。

9 / 10
GIVE US A CALL: 1-844-416-2090
MON-FRI  8:30AM - 5:30PM (PT)
customerservice@eurekaergonomic.com



��

STEP 12

STEP 13

 X4

(D)

X1

(K)

X5

�

�

�

#1

Tighten
Serrer

Apriete
拧紧

#1

#2

The bottom panel of the drawer should be 
inserted into the slot of panel ⑦ .
Le panneau inférieur du tiroir est inséré dans la 
fente du panneau ⑦ .
El panel inferior del cajón se inserta en la ranura 
del panel ⑦ .
抽屉底板对准木板 ⑦的槽位。

If the drawer is not installed correctly, please pull 
the guide rail plastic switch to the other side, hold 
the switch and pull out the drawer.
Si le tiroir n'est pas installé correctement, veuillez 
mettre les plans de rail de guide de l'autre côté, 
maintenez l'interrupteur et retirez le tiroir.
Si el cajón no está instalado correctamente, 
coloque los planes de riel de guía al otro lado, 
sostenga el interruptor y extraiga el cajón.
若抽屉没有对齐导轨装入，请拉开导轨后将导轨塑料
开关拨到另一边，摁住开关抽出抽屉。 

If this part is in the innermost, please push it to the front, then you can insert the drawer into the cabinet easily.
Si cette pièce est dans le plus intérieur, veuillez la pousser à l'avant, vous pouvez facilement insérer le tiroir dans 
l'armoire.
Si esta parte está en lo más íntimo, empújela hacia el frente, entonces puede insertar el cajón en el gabinete 
fácilmente.
若导轨此部件在最里面，请将其推到最前面，以便更好地把抽屉对准插入。
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